respectively. The Board believes that the acquisition of the remaining shareholding in CPM and EHPI,

16

the BS and KD Acquisition, the EPPL Acquisition and the MCC Acquisition, are in line with its
strategic plans to grow the Property Business through expansion of the Group’s portfolio of
investment properties and development properties, and that this would share strong synergies with its
construction business, provide impetus for future growth, as well as expand the Group’s revenue
base.

2.13 Shareholding before and after the Proposed Acquisitions and MCC Loan Assignment

As at the date of this announcement, the interests of directors, substantial Shareholders and other
Shareholders of the Company before the Proposed Acquisitions and MCC Loan Assignment and their
indicative shareholding interests after the Proposed Acquisitions and MCC Loan Assignment, are set
out as follows:

 Before the Proposed Acquisitions and

MCC Loan Assignment(1)
After the Proposed Acquisitions and MCC

Loan Assignment(1)
 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Shareholder

No. of
Shares
(‘000) %

No. of
Shares
(‘000) %

No. of
Shares
(‘000) %

No. of
Shares
(‘000) %

Directors

Mr. Raymond Ng Ah Hua(2)(3)(4) 396,518 38.6 5,480 0.5 396,518 10.0 2,344,732 59.4
Mr. Lai Huen Poh(5)(6) 2,412 0.2 719 0.1 126,162 3.2 54,319 1.4
Mr. Tan Kok Hiang 1,667 0.2 - - 1,667 0.0(10) - -
Mr. Tan Gim Soo - - - - - - - -
Mr. Samuel Poon Hon Thang 373 0.0(10) - - 373 0.0(10) - -
Ms. Judy Ang Siew Geok 300 0.0(10) - - 300 0.0(10) - -

Other Shareholders
Ms. Seow Bao Shuen 147,838 14.4 - - 147,838 3.7 - -
Mr. Su Ming Tong(7) 54,394 5.3 2,201 0.2 54,394 1.4 2,201 0.1
Mdm. Ng Sok Moy(7) 2,201 0.2 - - 2,201 0.1 - -
Mdm. Vivien Heng Cheng
Sim(5)

719 0.1 - - 719 0.0(10) - -

Mdm. Ng Sok Eng(2)(3) 5,480 0.5 - - 5,480 0.1 - -
MIH(3) - - - - 34,135 0.9 - -
BS Capital(4) - - - - 2,305,117 58.4 - -
BS Investors(6) (8) - - - - 53,600 1.4 - -
Mr. Chew Ghim Bok(8) 32,238 3.1 - - 155,988 4.0 53,600 1.4
Other non-public Shareholders 3,114 0.3 - - 35,809 0.9 - -

Other public Shareholders 379,395 37.0   626,895 15.9

Total 1,026,650 100.0   3,947,198 100.0

Public 411,633 40.1   831,328 (9) 21.1

Notes:

(1) On a pre-consolidated basis and based on the Issue Price of S$0.10 for the new Shares to be issued pursuant to the

Proposed Acquisitions and MCC Loan Assignment.

(2) Mr. Raymond Ng Ah Hua is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by his spouse, Mdm. Ng Sok Eng.

(3) Mr. Raymond Ng Ah Hua and his spouse, Mdm. Ng Sok Eng, hold 100.0% of the total issued share capital of BS

Fund Management,which in turn holds 100.0% of the total issued share capital of MIH. Accordingly, they are deemed
interest in the Shares held by MIH by virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.